
120 E. Devon Ave. Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Tel: 847-956-9066  Fax: 847-956-9096

3/20/25 Version 1

1 Thu 11am

2 Fri

3 Sat

8am

10am

11:30am

1pm

4 Sun
9am

11am

5 Mon

6 Tue

7 Wed

8 Thu 11am

9 Fri
11am

10 Sat 3pm 

11 Sun

9am

11am

12 Mon

13 Tue

14 Wed

15 Thu
11am

7pm

16 Fri

17 Sat

18 Sun
11am

1pm/3pm

19 Mon

11am

1pm/3pm

20 Tue

21 Wed

22 Thu

23 Fri

24 Sat

25 Sun

26 Mon

27 Tue

28 Wed

29 Thu

30 Fri

31 Sat 9am

●
x

〇

☆

★

General Divisional Meeting 総部会：Daijo and higher 大乗以上

Open discussion with reverend 懇談会： All are welcome 資格なし

CG: Chiryu Gakuin Dharma School 智流学院

CGDP: Chiryu Gakuin Dharma Program 智流学院ダルマプログラム

R: Dharma teachers are strongly encouraged to wear the priestly robe for the service.教師は、法衣着用を推奨 

R/S: Dharma teachers are strongly encouraged to wear the priestly robe and use the Shakujo staff for the service. 

教師は、法衣着用・錫杖使用を推奨

CLOSED

CLOSED

Kyoenkai  教苑会

Up to Kojo Sesshin 向上接心まで

Up to Kojo Sodan Sesshin 向上相談接心まで

Up to Consultative Sesshin (Sodan) 相談接心まで

Up to Special Consultative Sesshin (Tokubetsu) 特別相談接心まで 

Up to Decision Assessment Sesshin (Kantei) 鑑定接心まで

(Sesshin availability may be subject to change. 

接心の種類は、事情により変更される事があります。)

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED - MEMORIAL DAY

Feast of Eternal Bliss  常楽会 O

Lineage Parents Meeting via ZOOM  経親会合ZOOMにて

CLOSED

Feast of Compassion & Dharma Protectors  正輪会・併せて護法善神供 ☆

Chiryu Gakuin (JPN) lectures 智流学院講義

Remembrance Service  法翔会 O

Chiryu Gakuin (JPN) lectures M/U  智流学院講義メークアップ

Master Shinjo's Monthly Memorial Day 真如教主様の月のご命日　  (7/19/1989   12:23am)

Marking the 113th Year of the Shinnyo Spiritual Source's Birth  摂受心院様お誕生113年大祭 O　　　

Kyodoin's Monthly Memorial Day 教導院様の月のご命日 (6/9/1936   2:05am)                                    

YA's Day (please contact your YA leader for more information)

Ennai Sesshin 苑内接心 

Marking the 113th Year of the Shinnyo Spiritual Source's Birth - LIVE ☆

　　　　摂受心院様お誕生113年大祭 - ライブ                                                                                                                        

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

Shojushinin's Monthly Memorial Day  摂受心院様の月のご命日 (8/6/1967   5:10pm)

Homa Service R/S  法前供 O

5
Shinnyo-en Chicago Temple 

MAY SCHEDULE   2025
Merit Transfer Service 廻向法要  O

Shindoin's Monthly Memorial Day  真導院様の月のご命日　 (7/2/1952   6:55am)

Parking Lot Cleaning Gohoshi  境内・駐車場清掃奉仕

All Member Temple Cleaning Gohoshi (please contact your gohoshi coordinator)  全体清掃奉仕

Sesshin by Reservation for Gohoshi members (up to Tokubetsu)  接心修行 (ご奉仕者のみ) Ø 

General Division Meeting    総部会

General Division Meeting (make-up)   総部会メークアップ

Shinnyo Hawaii Lantern Floating - OPEN HOUSE  真如ハワイ灯篭流しオープンハウス


