Shinnyo-en Chicago Temple MAY SCHEDULE 2025

120 E. Devon Ave. Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Tel: 847-956-9066 Fax: 847-956-9096 3/20/25 Version 1

			3/20/25 Version 1
1	Thu	11am	Merit Transfer Service 廻向法要 O
2	Fri		Shindoin's Monthly Memorial Day 真導院様の月のご命日 (7/2/1952 6:55am)
3	Sat	10am 11:30am	Parking Lot Cleaning Gohoshi 境内・駐車場清掃奉仕 All Member Temple Cleaning Gohoshi (please contact your gohoshi coordinator) 全体清掃奉仕 Sesshin by Reservation for Gohoshi members (up to Tokubetsu) 接心修行 (ご奉仕者のみ) Ø General Division Meeting 総部会
4	Sun		General Division Meeting (make-up) 総部会メークアップ Shinnyo Hawaii Lantern Floating - OPEN HOUSE 真如ハワイ灯篭流しオープンハウス
5	Mon		CLOSED
6	Tue		CLOSED Shojushinin's Monthly Memorial Day 摂受心院様の月のご命日 (8/6/1967 5:10pm)
7	Wed		
8	Thu	11am	Homa Service R/S 法前供 O
9	Fri		Marking the 113th Year of the Shinnyo Spiritual Source's Birth 摂受心院様お誕生 I I 3年大祭 O Kyodoin's Monthly Memorial Day 教導院様の月のご命日 (6/9/1936 2:05am)
10	Sat	3pm	YA's Day (please contact your YA leader for more information)
11	Sun	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<i>Ennai</i> Sess <i>hin</i> 苑内接心 Marking the 113th Year of the Shinnyo Spiritual Source's Birth - LIVE ☆ 摂受心院様お誕生 I I 3年大祭 - ライブ
12	Mon		CLOSED
13	Tue		
14	Wed		
15	Thu		Feast of Eternal Bliss 常楽会 O Lineage Parents Meeting via ZOOM 経親会合ZOOMにて
16	Fri		
17	Sat		CLOSED
18	Sun		Feast of Compassion & Dharma Protectors 正輪会・併せて護法善神供 ☆ Chiryu Gakuin (JPN) lectures 智流学院講義
19	Mon	1pm/3pm	Remembrance Service 法翔会 O Chiryu Gakuin (JPN) lectures M/U 智流学院講義メークアップ Master Shinjo's Monthly Memorial Day 真如教主様の月のご命日 (7/19/1989 12:23am)
20	Tue		
21	Wed		
22	Thu		
23	Fri		
24	Sat		CLOSED
25	Sun		CLOSED
26	Mon		CLOSED - MEMORIAL DAY
27	Tue		CLOSED
28	Wed		CLOSED
29	Thu		
30	Fri		
31	Sat		Kyoenkai 教苑会
	11-1-1	(nin Sesshin 向上接心主:	で General Divisional Meeting 終新会・Daijo and higher 大垂以上

- Up to Kojo Sesshin 向上接心まで
- Up to Kojo Sessiiii 同工接応よ C ○ Up to Kojo Sodan Sesshin 向上相談接心まで
- O Up to Consultative Sesshin (Sodan) 相談接心まで
- ☆ Up to Special Consultative Sesshin (Tokubetsu) 特別相談接心まで
- ★ Up to Decision Assessment Sesshin (Kantei) 鑑定接心まで (Sesshin availability may be subject to change. 接心の種類は、事情により変更される事があります。)

General Divisional Meeting 総部会:Daijo and higher 大乗以上 Open discussion with reverend 懇談会: All are welcome 資格なし CG: Chiryu Gakuin Dharma School 智流学院

CGDP: Chiryu Gakuin Dharma Program 智流学院ダルマプログラム

R: Dharma teachers are strongly encouraged to wear the priestly robe for the service.教師は、法衣着用を推奨R/S: Dharma teachers are strongly encouraged to wear the priestly robe and use the Shakujo staff for the service.教師は、法衣着用・錫杖使用を推奨